Total financial assets 230 413 122 286 108 127 -

Financial liabilities

Payables(1l 16 164 164 - -
Security bonds lodged 15 184 316 87 025 97 291 -
Other financial liabilities 17 7 509 - 7 509 -

Total financial liabilities 191 989 87189 104 800 -

(1l Receivable and payable amounts disclosed here exclude amounts relating to statutory receivables and payables (for
example, audit fees payable to the Auditor-General's Department, etc.). In government, certain rights to receive or
pay cash may not be contractual and therefore in these situations, the requirements will not apply. Where rights or
obligations have their source in legislation such as levy receivables/payables, tax equivalents, Commonwealth tax,
etc. they would be excluded from the disclosure. The standard defines contract as enforceable by law.

Residential Tenancies Fund
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

21 Financial risk management/ financial instruments (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The impact of a 1 % movement in interest rates and a 1 % movement in equity indexes on financial assets is shown in the

following table.

Interest rate risk Price risk

Carrying -1% +1% -1% +1%

amount Net result Net result Equity Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2018

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5 393 (54) 54 - -
Investments 241 732 - - (2 417) 2 417

Total increase/ (decrease) 247 125 (54) 54 (2 417) 2 417

2017

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5 285 (53) 53 - -

Investments 219 553 - - (2 196) 2 196

Total increase/ (decrease) 224 838 (53) 53 (2 196) 2196

22 Impact of standards and statements not yet implemented

Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations that have recently been issued or amended but are not yet effective,

have not been adopted by the Fund for the period ending 30 June 2018.

AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers and AASB 1058 Income of Not-for-Profit Entities

These standards will apply for the first time to reporting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2019, i.e. to financial

statements as at 30 June 2020. The Fund has commenced analysing the new revenue recognition requirements under

these standards and is yet to form conclusions about significant impacts. The Fund does not currently have any revenue